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  Commission Meeting (joint meeting REC and E&E Commission)    Date:  Friday 17 November 2017 Place: HYC Girona  participation according to separate list (see annexe)  1. Welcome and short introduction  2. Reflection on this year’s events 2.1. IYLC in Tokyo  3. Upcoming Events 3.1. IYL Congress in Brussels (August 2018) Joint slot with TRADE; perferably working session (WES), workshop also OK, if WES is not possible.   Working title: “Global retail structures – distribution contracts, lease agreements and other contractual queries“. Christine Borfiga and Martin Foerster in charge for the slot. Christine Borfiga: cborfiga@astinelegal.com Martin Foerster: m.foerster@gpp.at    3.2. Seminar “Property developers, architects and civil engineers – contractual questions, environmental challenges and current trends” in Limassol/Cyprus (18 – 20 October 2018) OC and SC all set 
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Programme will be published in the course of the next weeks. Speakers are also booked.   Anna Wyrzykowska (anna.wyrzykowska@wkb.com.pl) is interested to speak or to find a substitute.   3.3. Event with MAC: Working title: “M&A meets Real Estate” (4 - 6 April 2019) OC and SC all set: 
• Marnix van den Bergh (vandenbergh@hocker.nl) (OC) 
• Paulien Boiten (paulien.boiten@stek.com) (OC): 
• Sjoerd Mol (mol@benvalor.com) (OC) 
• Pietr Van den Broeck (Pieter.VandenBroeck@monardlaw.be) (SC) 
• Michaela Pelinka (Michaela.pelinka@bpv-huegel.com) (SC) 
• Martin Foerster (m.foerster@gpp.at) (SC)   Speaker candidates are welcome. They are invited to contact the OC/SC.  Anna Wyrzykowska (anna.wyrzykowska@wkb.com.pl)   and  Ioan Radu (ioan.radu@roedl.pro)  and  Malte Woock (malte.woock@kallan-legal.de)  
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 are interested to speak or to find a substitute.   3.4. Vienna 15-17 October 2020: Joint standalone seminar with E&E and IP/IT:  Working title: “Building the infrastructure of the future - smart cities&houses, electric cars, energy effeciency”  Provisional SC/OC: Daria Caporto (E&E): daria.caporto@agnoli-giuggioli.it Arpad Gered (IP/IT): a.gered@mglp.eu Bernd Hauck (REC): bernd.hauck@kellerhals-carrard.ch Martin Foerster: m.foerster@gpp.at    Speaker candidates are welcome. They are invited to contact the OC/SC.  4. Miscellaneous At EXPO REAL (October each year) there is always an aija dinner on the first evening. Please do not hesitate to come next year.  5. Next Meeting Spring HYC in Warsaw 2018      Martin Foerster  Bernd Hauck   President   Vice-President          




